

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No:C.C.C.A.Nos.33 and 34 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

| SL. NO | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------------|-------------|--|-------------------------------------|
| | 10.04.2026 | <p><u>GMM,J</u></p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the appellants and the respondents in both the matters.</p> <p>As sought by learned counsel for the appellants, time is granted until 17.04.2026 to enable them to file a short synopsis of the judgments on which they intend to rely.</p> <p>(BO) hk</p> | Tr. to IO folder before corrections |